BEFORE THE BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGIST EXAMINERS

FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:

Thomas James McCaffrey, Psy.D.

Holder of License No. PSY-004735 for the Practice of Psychology in the State of Arizona

Case No. 21-06

ORDER RELEASING RESPONDENT FROM CONSENT AGREEMENT FOR SUSPENSION OF LICENSE (STAYED). PROBATION AND CIVIL PENALTY

The Arizona Board of Psychologist Examiners ("Board") received a request from Thomas McCaffrey ("Respondent"), to be released from the terms and conditions of the above-referenced Consent Agreement.

At its February 10, 2023 virtual meeting, the Board discussed and considered requirements for release from the terms and conditions of the Consent Agreement. Respondent appeared personally; accompanying him was Mr. Thomas Mack, his New Mexico-licensed attorney but who did not appear on behalf of Respondent. The Board determined Respondent substantially complied with all of the terms and conditions of the Consent Agreement.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Respondent is hereby released from the terms and conditions of the Consent Agreement (November 17, 2020). Respondent's license is now expired, as he elected not to renew his psychologist license by the January 31, 2023 expiration date.

DATED this 10 day of February, 2023.

Hudi Horest Paulonin

Heidi Herbst Paakkonen **Executive Director**

1	ORIGINAL of the foregoing electronically filed
2	this <u>10</u> day of February, 2023 with: Arizona State Board of Psychologist Examiners 1740 West Adams, Suite 3403
3	
4	Phoenix, Arizona 85007
5	COPY of the foregoing mailed by USPS regular mail and emailed
6	this <u>10</u> day of February, 2023, to:
7	Thomas James McCaffrey, Psy.D.
8	Address of Record / Email Address of Record Respondent
9	-
10	COPY of the foregoing mailed by USPS regular mail and emailed this <u>10</u> day of February, 2023 with: Thomas Mack, Esq. Miller Stratvert P.A. 500 Marquette Ave NW Suite 1100 Albuquerque, NM 87102 <u>tmack@mstlaw.com</u>
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	COPY of the foregoing via email (jeanne.galvin@azag.gov)
17	this <u>10</u> day of February, 2023 to:
18	Jeanne M. Galvin
19	Assistant Attorney General
20	2005 North Central Ave. SGD/LES Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Jeanne.galvin@azag.gov Attorney for the State of Arizona
21	
22	
23	By:
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	2